AGQBA EXECUTIVE BOARD  2017-18
** = preferred email address to use

[bookmark: _GoBack]Debbie Adams –Greene Co. Tech (5A) –Northeast Rep. -- Pres --Jr High camp Dir. 
									Sr High All Star Tourn Dir. 
S) 4601 Linwood Dr. 			H) 403 N. 12th
     Paragould, 72450		      	Paragould, 72450
     870-215-4460			     	 870-215-1516 –cell 
     Deborah.adams@gctsd.k12.ar.us **    djadams51@gmail.com 

Johnny Barham –Russellville – (6A) – Arch Ford Rep. –Vice Pres, Invitational 
						     Tournament Director 
S)  2203 S. Knoxville			H) 1940 S. Elmira Ave.  #501
      Russellville, 72802	     		     Russellville, 72802
      479-968-3151			                479-426-6950 --cell
   johnny.barham@russellvilleschools.net   **      rainmaker203@gmail.com  


Sammie Benjamin—Centerpoint --(3A)  --Emeritus Member 
S) 755 Hwy 7 East				H) PO Box 1920
    Amity, 71921			   	  Glenwood, 71943
    870-356-3612			   	  870-356-8226 - cell
    sammie.benjamin@goknights.us           sammiebenjamin@hotmail.com  **

Ron Bishop –Valley View –   Emeritus Member (retired)
						H) 2101 Indian Trails
    						     Jonesboro, 72401
						     870-972-8411
					               870-219-0512--cell
						     rbishop@suddenlink.net

Sarah Blake --- Searcy----   (6A) --- Wilbur Mills Rep.
S) 308 W. Vine				H) 126 Willow Creek Lane
     Searcy, 72143				    Searcy, 72143
     501-268-3158				    501-593-9405
     sblake@searcyschools.org  **		    sblake.ix@gmail.com  
 

Patti Bottoms—Sacred Heart – (1A)  At-Large 
S) 106 N. St. Joseph			H) 3489 Hwy 154
     Morrilton, 72110			     	     Morrilton, 72110	
     501-354-8113				     501-477-2354
					               501-208-6175--cell
     pbotttoms@sacredheartmorrilton.org **   pattibottoms@yahoo.com 

Pam Braun—Norfork –(1A) – North Central Rep. --Secretary
S) 136 Mildred Simpson Dr.		H) 127 Heritage Heights Cir.
     Norfork, 72658				     Mountain Home, 72653
     870-499-7191				     870-491-5884
         	                                                           870-321-5224 –cell 	
     pam.braun@norfork.k12.ar.us 	 **	     trainerpambraun@yahoo.com  

Janet Buford –Pulaski Heights Mid (LR)- (7A) – Pulaski Rep.  
S) 401 N. Pine				H) 2901 N. Pierce
    Little Rock, 72205 			     Little Rock, 72207
    501-447-3221				     501-664-1188
					               501-772-6460—cell
    Janet.buford@lrsd.org **		     jmbuford@sbcglobal.net 


Barry Burns—Emeritus Member (retired)
H) 4140 Hillside  Dr.
     N. Little Rock, 72118
     501-758-6408   or cell 501-352-1299
   bburns_72118@yahoo.com    note there is an underscore between s and 7

Lisa Coots – Cotter -- (2A) – OUR  Rep. 
S) PO Box 70				H) 59 Daisy Ct.
     Cotter, 72626				     Mt. Home, 72653
     870-435-6323				     870-321-0056
     lcoots@cotterschools.net ** 		     gorillacoots@yahoo.com

Rick Clow – Greenwood –(6A)--Western Rep. - Historian
S) East Point Elem 				H) 3200 Milltown Rd.
700 Mt. Harmony Rd. 			    Greenwood, 72936			     Greenwood, 72936			     479-996-7769
    479-996-4249				     479-926-3905 --cell 
    rick.clow@greenwoodk12.com  **             rick6785@gmail.com   

Sandra Elliott—Murfreesboro—(2A)—At-Large –  Sr. High Camp Dir. 
S) PO Box 339  				H) PO Box 467
    Murfreesboro, 71958			     Murfreesboro, 71958
    870-285-2193				     870-285-3659
					               870-285-5444--cell
sandra.elliott@rattlers.org   		    Sandra.elliott2016@gmail.com     
	
Connye Fortner— Emeritus member—(retired)
H) 1880 Hwy 5
    Romance, AR 72136			H) 501-849-2791
    cdhfortner@yahoo.com  		    Cell-  501-940-0240 **

Catherine Hays –Emeritus member (retired)
H) PO Box 4194
     Sargent, TX 77404
     H-979-823-0685   		      
         903-280-4857 –cell 
     chays5529@aol.com 	


Will Heatherly—Bryant—(7A)—At Large – Webmaster 
S) 801 N. Reynolds Rd.  			H) 3034 Lakeside Dr.
    Bryant, 72022  				     Benton, 72019
    501-847-5605				     501-860-5616—cell 
    wheatherly@bryantschools.org 
	

Kelley Holt – Rison  –(3A)—At. Large --  Treasurer
S) PO Box 600				H) PO Box 275
    Rison, 71665				     Rison, 71665
    870-325-6241				     870-325-6787
					       	     870-489-0997—cell 
    AGQBAtres@gmail.com  **		     holt190d@yahoo.com


Vickey Johnson—Mt. Vernon/Enola –(1A)-  Emeritus Member (retired) 
(H) 164 Cates Lane
       Beebe, 72012
       501-940-1505 –cell 
       vickeyj1958@gmail.com  


DeWanda Kirkland—W. Memphis (6A) –Great Rivers Rep 
S) 501 Broadway				H) 1043 W. Roselawn
    W. Memphis, 72301			     W. Memphis, 72301
    870-735-3660				     870-814-4444 -cell
    dkirkland@wmsd.net **		   	  lkirkla1@comcast.net 


Lisa (Lawrence) Morrow —Benton  (6A)— At Large  Jr High All Star Tournament Dir.    
S) 211 N. Border				H)  117 N. 11th Street
    Benton, 72015			                 Arkadelphia, AR 71923
    501-778-3288 	      870-615-0360-- cell **       	 
lmorrow@bentonschools.org ** 		      thetechedchick@yahoo.com 




Amanda McMahan—Magnolia –5A) – South Central Rep. –Pres. Elect.
S) 1400 High School Dr.                          H) 1640 E. Main, Apt C6	
     Magnolia, 71753                                       Magnolia, 71753
     870-234-2610                                           501-951-0059 --cell
     amanda.mcmahan@magnoliaschools.net  ** 
 					mandylmcmahan882@hotmail.com  

Steve Patterson – Arkadelphia (4A) –Dawson Rep.  –Sr. Hi Tournament Dir. 
S) 401 H.S. Drive				H) 831 N. 26th
    Arkadelphia, 71923			      Arkadelphia, 71923
870-246-7373 				      870-403-3893- cell
steve.patterson@arkadelphiaschools.org  **    steveap14@gmail.com  

Hope Pierce—GT Specialist  Southwest  Co-op --   	
S) 2502 S. Mail                                                             H) 104 Marshall Dr.
    Hope, 71801                                                                  Saratoga, 71859
    870-777-3076                                                                870-200-1061—cell 
     
Malinda Pitts—Sprindale –7A –Northwest Rep.
S) 101 S. Pleasant                                  H) 8 Burnham Dr.     					
     Springdale, 72764                                   Bella Vista, 72715	
     479-750-8332                                          479-295-4680
     mpitts@sdale.org **

Jana Reeves –Drew Central (3A)—South East Rep.
S) 250 University Dr.			H) 113 Tracy Dr.
    Monticello, 71655			                 Monticello, 71655
    870-367-6076				      870-460-0899
						      870-723-2161 - cell
    jreeves@drewcentral.org  		      janareeves@sbcglobal.net  **

Linda Smith—Emeritus member  (retired)
H) 6975 Hwy 124
     Springfield, AR 72157
     501-354-4784
     501-652-1000--cell
     Linda4784@gmail.com

DeAnna Skaggs –Paris—(3A) --- At-Large
S) 607 N. 10th				H) 309 N. Story Dr.
    Paris, 72855                     		     Ozark, 72949
    844-963-3243				     479-200-2079 cell 
    dskaggs@parisschools.org  		     dgskaggs@gmail.com 



Monica Springfield –OUR GT Specialist  
S) PO Box 610                  				H) 397 Marquis Dr.
    Valley Springs, 72682				     Mountain Home, 72653
    870- 302-3100           				     832-922-9242 -cell
                                                                	 	   worthy12@msn.com


Joanna Sutton—Centerpoint – (3A) – At Large
S) 765 Hwy 8 East				H) 23 Maxey Rd.
     Amity, 71921 				     Amity, 71921
     870-365-3612				    870-223-1517
joanna.sutton@goknights.us **		    suttonjoanna71@gmail.com * best summer

Thomas Sweeten—DeQueen—(5A) –DeQueen/Mena Rep.
S) 1803 W. Coulter				H) 102 Lace Lane
     Mena, 71832                                            DeQueen, 71832
     870-642-2426				     870-584-6504		
tsweeten@dequeenleopards.org **	 thomassweeten@hotmail.com  * best  summer

Cody Vest—Heritage –7A –At. Large
S) 1114 S. 5th				H) 759 N. Wordsworth Lane
     Rogers, 72756				     Fayetteville, 72794
     479-631-3579				     501-269-9122
     cvest@rpsar.net				     codyvest1002@gmail.com

Nita Wimberly—White Hall Middle—(5A) –Ark River Rep. 
S) 8106 Dollarway Rd.			H) 6529 Hwy 167 S.
     Pine Bluff, 71602 			     Sheridan, 72150
     870-247-2711				     870-941-8428
     wimberlyn@whitehallsd.org **                 wimberlynita@gmail.com  * best summer 

Carolyn Shry – State Director		AGQBA mailing address:
PO Box 756 					PO Box 1621 
Russellville, 72811				Russellville 72811
carolynshry@gmail.com  **		Fax- 479-967-5172
						479-858-2210 –cell 			


6

